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Federazione Italiana Giuoco Handball

F.I.G.H.

10th Handball Festival
Misano Adriatico (RN) – Italy – 7/12 July, 2013
F.I.G.H. organizes the 10th Handball Festival, that will take place in Misano Adriatico (RN), from the 7th to the 12th of July, 2013, open to all clubs, Italian and international.

CATEGORIES
“Aurora” Tournament - athletes born 2004 – 2005 - 2006
“Arcobaleno” Tournament - athletes born 2002 - 2003
“Esordienti maschile” Tournament - athletes born 2000 - 2001
 “Esordienti femminile” Tournament - athletes born 2000 - 2001
(for the categories “Aurora” and “Arcobaleno” the teams can be composed by male and female athletes).
“Open” Under 14 Trophy – Male and Female
born from 01/01/1999 on

REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL ISSUES

The registration, that will be accepted only by completing the enclosed forms, shall arrive to the FIGH Head Office - Stadio Olimpico (Curva Nord) - 00135 ROME, within the 31st of May, 2013 (a communication by fax will be accepted too) together with the bank receipt of the payment of the registration fee. The payment shall be done by bank international transfer, on the bank account IBAN: IT 64 C07601 03200 000081392003, SWIFT BIC: BPPIITRRXXX in the name of F.I.G.H. Stadio Olimpico (Curva Nord) – 00135 ROME.
PARTICIPATION FEE AND BOOKING

the participation fee for the intere period is € 230,00 and includes:

· board and lodging in 2 or 3 stars hotels, from the lunch of 7th of July 2013, to the morning breakfast of the 12th of July, 2013 (5 full boards in rooms of ¾ beds for the athletes, and in rooms of 2 beds for the accompanying people, with full-board treatment that includes ½ litre of water for each meal. In case of single room-accommodation, for the accompanying person/people, these people shall pay a € 280,00 fee).
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Sportswear for every team member and for the accompanying people. (only for “Aurora”, “Arcobaleno”, “Esordienti maschile” e “Esordienti femminile”);
· Official T-Shirt of the 10th Handball Festival; (only for Under 14 male and female);
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Free Participation to the shows organized by Misano Adriatico City Hall Offices;
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Leisure and free time.

TRAVEL
The participants will bear travel costs for round trip tickets.

REFUNDS

In case of possible withdrawals, if the withdrawal has been presented within 15.06.2013, the participation fee will be refunded at 50%; if the withdrawal is presented after this date, there will be no refunds. Nevertheless, it is possible to substitute the defeatists.

ORGANIZATION

F.I.G.H.

Stadio Olimpico – Curva Nord
00135 ROME
Postal Account 81392003

Tel. +39-06-36858250

Fax +39-06-36858332

E-mail: office@figh.it
10th Handball Festival 

Misano Adriatico (RN) 7 - 12 July, 2013
REGISTRATION FORM

	The Club 


Head 
 Address 


Post code 
 City 
 State 


Tel. 
 Mobile 
 Fax 
 E-mail 



Submits the registration for the 10th Handball Festival, that will take place in Misano Adriatico (RN) from the 7th to the 12th of July, 2013, to attend to the following Tournaments:

 FORMCHECKBOX 

A
“Aurora” 
 with  I______I teams

 FORMCHECKBOX 

B
“Arcobaleno” 
 with I______I  teams

 FORMCHECKBOX 

C
“Esordienti male” 
 with  I______I  teams

 FORMCHECKBOX 

D
“esordienti female” 
 with  I______I  teams

 FORMCHECKBOX 

E
“Under 14 female” 
 with  I______I  teams

 FORMCHECKBOX 

F
“Under 14 male” 
 with  I______I  teams

TOTAL OF PARTICIPANTS

ATHLETES: n°  I______I
ACCOMPANYING PEOPLE: n°  I______I

Date, .........................……………..
THE PRESIDENT

(stamp and signature)
..........................…………..........................................

	N.B. The present form shall be sent to the following address:
F.I.G.H. Head Office – Stadio Olimpico (Curva Nord) – 00135 ROME

Fax: +39 06 36858332   Mail: office@figh.it
within the 31st  of May, 2013
together with the bank receipt of the payment of the registration fee on the Giro account n. 81392003 in name of 

F.I.G.H. Stadio Olimpico (Curva Nord) – 00135 ROMA,
for the amount of € _____________________ corresponding to the participation fee.
The present form must be sent together with the list of participants of every registered team.


F.I.G.H
FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA GIUOCO HANDBALL
10th Handball Festival 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

	Club 
 Category 



(Name of Club)



ATHLETES
	
	Family name, Name
	Date of birth

	1
	
	

	2
	
	

	3
	
	

	4
	
	

	5
	
	

	6
	
	

	7
	
	

	8
	
	

	9
	
	

	10
	
	

	11
	
	

	12
	
	

	13
	
	

	14
	
	

	15
	
	

	16
	
	


ACCOMPANYING PEOPLE
	
	Family name, Name
	Role

	1
	
	

	2
	
	

	3
	
	

	4
	
	


I, the undersigned President of the Club with the signature at the foot of this page, declare: the personal data in the list are truthful and every athlete complies with the  dispositions on healthcare of sports activities.

THE PRESIDENT

..........................…………..........................................

(Signature)

N.B. The present form shall be completed for each registered team and shall be sent to:

F.I.G.H. Head Office – Stadio Olimpico (Curva Nord) – 00135 ROME
Within the 31st of May, 2013 (Fax: +39 06 36858332   Mail: office@figh.it)
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